Su Tong, Ms Tan Kheng Hwee, Dato’ Sri Datuk Wira Tan Hui Jing and Boon Siew Sdn Bhd will seek Securities
Commission Malaysia’s approval for a waiver from the obligation to undertake a Mandatory General Offer
of the Code, which is in respect of exemption for holders of voting shares, Directors and persons acting in
concert when a company purchases its own voting shares.

	 In the event the Proposed Waiver is not granted, the Company will not proceed with the Proposed Stock Buy-
Back.

STATEMENT ON PROPOSED RENEWAL OF
AUTHORITY TO PURCHASE ITS OWN STOCKS

12 ANNUAL REPORT 2021

ORIENTAL HOLDINGS BERHAD 196301000446 (5286-U)

7.	 INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS, SUBSTANTIAL STOCKHOLDERS AND PERSONS CONNECTED

	 The Directors, Substantial Stockholders and Persons Connected with the Directors and/or Substantial Stockholders
of the OHB Group have no direct or indirect interest in the Proposed Stock Buy-Back and resale of Treasury Stocks.

	 The proforma table below shows the interests held directly and indirectly in OHB by the Directors and Substantial
Stockholders of OHB before and after the Proposed Stock Buy-Back:

Stockholdings as at 31 March 2022

Before Proposed Stock Buy-Back After Proposed Stock Buy-Back

Direct % Indirect % Direct % Indirect %

Directors

Datuk Loh Kian Chong 909,300 0.15 (a)360,302,450 58.08 909,300 0.16 (a) 360,302,450 64.53

Dato’ Robert Wong Lum
Kong, DSSA, JP, CMJA
(UK)

181,149 0.03 (b) 161,872 0.03 181,149 0.03 (b) 161,872 0.03

Dato’ Seri Lim Su Tong 2,966,906 0.48 (b) 4,073,196 0.66 2,966,906 0.53 (b) 4,073,196 0.73

Tan Kheng Hwee 172,032 0.03 - - 172,032 0.03 - -

Dato’ Sri Datuk Wira Tan
Hui Jing

- - (c) 794,800 0.13 - - (c) 794,800 0.14

Mary Geraldine Phipps - - (d) 5,161 0.00 - - (d) 5,161 0.00

Lee Kean Teong 7,680 0.00 - - 7,680 0.00 - -

Sharifah Intan Binti S. M.
Aidid

18,000 0.00 - - 18,000 0.00 - -

Mitsuharu Funase - - - - - - - -

Puan Nazriah Binti Shaik
Alawdin

- - - - - - - -

Datin Loh Ean 161,872 0.03 (b) 181,149 0.03 161,872 0.03 (b) 181,149 0.03

Substantial Stockholders

Boon Siew Sdn Bhd 266,729,662 43.00 (e) 78,604,757 12.67 266,729,662 47.77 (e) 78,604,757 14.08

Employees Provident
Fund Board

55,524,724 8.95 - - 55,524,724 9.94 - -

Penang Yellow Bus
Company Berhad

32,848,477 5.30 - - 32,848,477 5.88 - -

Datuk Loh Kian Chong 909,300 0.15 (a)360,302,450 58.08 909,300 0.16 (a)360,302,450 64.53

Notes:
(a)	 Deemed interested via Boon Siew Sdn Bhd, Penang Yellow Bus Company Berhad, Bayview Hotel Sdn Bhd, Loh Boon

Siew Holdings Sdn Bhd, Loh Kar Bee Holdings Sdn Bhd, Boon Siew Development Sdn Bhd, Boontong Estates Sdn
Bhd, Southern Perak Plantations Sdn Berhad and Global Investment Limited.

(b)	 Deemed interested via spouses and/or children in accordance with Section 59(11)(c) of the Companies Act, 2016.
(c)	 Deemed interested via Loh Gim Ean Holdings Sdn. Bhd.
(d)	 Deemed interested via Phipps Holdings Sdn. Bhd.
(e)	 Deemed interested via Penang Yellow Bus Company Berhad, Bayview Hotel Sdn Bhd, Boon Siew Development Sdn